9. Signature.

JAMES M. SKORICH

Name of Person Signing

09-25-2006 Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 103311478 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: UNITED STATES AIR FORCE Beck Engineering, Inc. F29601-02-C-0159 Internal Address: 377 ABW/JAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? The Yes I No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Street Address: 2251 MAXWELL AVE SE Security Agreement Change of Name Other CONFIRMATORY LICENSE City: Kirtland AFB State: NM Zip: 87117-5773 Execution Date: 09/13/2006 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/964,796 Filed: 10/13/2004 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$0 Name: JAMES M. SKORICH Enclosed Internal Address: 377 ABW/JAN Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 2251 MAXWELL AVE SE City: Kirtland AFB State: NM Zip: 87117-5773 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Un. SKOSich

III documents to be recorded with required cover sheet moving.

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

09/13/2006

RECORDED: 09/22/2006

COMPARMATORY LICENSE	
U.S. Patent Application for: (Title)	Refrigantion System which Componentes to
Inventor(s):	Donglas S. Beck Heat
Serial No.:	10/964,796
Filing Date:	10/13/2004
Contract No.:	F29601-02-C-0159
This Invention identified above	is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause
(52.227-11 shore form or -12 long form	n) included in Contract No. F29601-02-C-0159 with
U.S. Air Force (specify Government A	gency).
This document is confirmatory	of the paid-up license granted to the Government under
this contract in this invention, patent ag	oplication, and resulting patent, and of all other rights
acquired by the Government by the refe	erenced clause.
The Government is hereby gran	ted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of
the above-identified patent application.	
Signed the 13 day of Sep	 2006.
·	•
(Corporate Seal)	2 7 1 6 17 5 5 1 14 M 11 V ()

PATENT

REEL: 018322 FRAME: 0768